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2005 GMC T-SERIES F6B042

No accidents or damage reported

VIN: 1GDJ6F1315F510484 | - to CARFAX |
TILT CAB EW o W"W_M'M'"Wv"wwi e
DIESEL . '

REAR WHEEL DRIVE 11 Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Last owned in Pennsylvania

25 Detailed records available

O] 148,498 -astreported odometer

reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/21/22 at 7:10:15 AM {CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, o make a better decision about your next used car.
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CARFAX guarantees the information i this section

. ) . Guaranteed .
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem {

R Mww uum,_w e o e et - P— -
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problemn

GUARANTEED None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back,

Register | View Terms | View Certificate
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Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX

No Issues Reported

.'-_‘”Sm{ruu:{urai Démage M - o . - o
No structural damage reported to CARFAX Nolssues Reported -




Airbag Deployment
No airbag deploymen? reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported
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. No md|catlon of an odometer rollback No fssues Indicated |
a Aocrdent / Damage i
Nol rted
. Noaccidents or damage reported to CARFAX 0 Issues Reporte
 Manufacturer Recall No Recalls
No open recalls reported to CARFAX Cheok for open recalls on GM vehlcEes at recalls recalls.gm.com. com REPOHEd |
Basrc Warranty
No data reported to CARFAX No Data Reported
"~ Owner 1 “ 18619 milyr
_ Purchased:2005 . e e
- Date Mrleage Source Comments
S e e e e e e e e
: 02/(}4/2005 45 Dealerln\rentory Vehlcie sold
: Pennsylvania
f 02/(}4/2{)05 Pennsylvania Vehicle purchase reported
i Motor Vehicle Dept
02/07/2005 Faulkner Burck GNIC West Chester Vehrcle serwced
: West Chester, PA % Pre-delivery inspection completed
610-436-5600 - Mud flaps/splash guards installed
faulknerauto.com - Vehicle washed/detailed
46750 - Emissions or safety inspection performed |
207 Verified Reviews &
3,088 Customer Favorites
: 02725,/2005 e Penns;Iuv PO e e dﬁorﬂa;;:datemd I e -
: Motor Vehicle Dept. - First owner reported
Malvern, PA :
: Title #61521116ADO1
03/1 472005 Faulkner Bmck GMC Wes‘[ Chester Vehicle ser\rloed
West Chester, PA % Shifter cable replaced :
610-436-5600 ]
faulknerauto.com
d 4.6/5.0 :
207 Verified Reviews &
_’ 3,088 Customer Favorites
09/12/2005  Faulkner Buick GMC West Chester ., Vehicle servieed
West Chester, PA % Cil and filter changed
610-436-5600 - Tire condition and pressure checked :
{ faulknerauto.com - Exterior light bulb(s) replaced
. i 46150 - Safety inspection performed ’
207 Verified Reviews
3,088 Customer Favorites
. 12/05/2005  Faulkner Buick GMC West Chester  4_g, Vehicle serviced o
: West Chester, PA i}% Body electrical wiring repaired |
610-436-5600
faulknerauto.com
v 4.6/5.0
207 Verified Reviews
3,088 Customer Favorites

06/21 /20{}7 Fau[kner Burck GMC West Chester o

Vehicle serviced



08/ 27/ 2007

- 09/20/2007

- 01/28/2008

- 04/21/2009

53, 771

West Chester, PA
610-436-5600
faulknerauto.com

4w 4.6/5.0
207 Verified Reviews &
3,088 Customer Favorites

Faulkner Buick GMC West Chester
West Chester, PA

610-436-5600

faulknerauto.com

i 4.6/5.0
207 Verified Reviews
3,088 Customer Favorites

Faulkner Bunck GMC West Chester
West Chester, PA

610-436-5600

fautknerauto.com

2 4.6 /5.0
207 Verified Reviews %
3,088 Customer Favorites

11/10/2009

57,368

60 610

83396

Faulkner Buick GMC West Ches"tér -

West Chester, PA
610-436-5600
fautknerauto com

- 4.6/5.0
207 Verlﬁed Reviews &
3,088 Customer Favorites

i;;uikner Buick GMC West Chester o

West Chester, PA
610-436-5600
faulknerauto.com

¥7 4.6/5.0
207 Verified Reviews
,088 Customer Favorites

Pennsyivama

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Malvern, PA

Title #61521116AD01

}& - Coolant reservoir replaced
G

}g@a Vehicle serviced
& - Safety inspection performed

- Qi and filter changed
- Water pump replaced

Vehlcie serwced

2, Vehlcle serv:ced
}é Cooling system checked

Vehlcle serwced

- Fuel filter replaced

- Engine oil cooler replaced/repaired
- Safety inspection performed

- Drag link replaced

- Oil and filter changed

Reglstratlon |ssued or renewed

West Chester, PA
610-436-5600
faulknerauto.com

“ 4.6/5.0
207 Verified Reviews
3,088 Customer Favorites

: E;'aulkner Buick GMCWésf Eﬁéster o

y V;r;:lcle servibed
%

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Malvern, PA

Title #671521116AD01

11/29/2010

Ce20m

- 11/28/2012

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Malvern, PA

Title #61521116AD01

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Malvern, PA

Tltie #615211 ‘l 6ADO1

Pennsylvanla

Registration issued or renewed

Registration |ssued or renewed

Reglstratlon issued or renewed

Reg!stratlon issued or renewed




Motor Vehicle Dept.
Malvern, PA
Title #61521116AD01T

01/24/2013 148498  Faulkner Buick GMC West Chester
West Chester, PA
610-436-5600

Vehicle serviced
i}é%- Left front seatbelt buckle replaced

faulknerauto.com
(7 46/50

207 Verified Reviews

' 3,088 Customer Favorites

Registration issued or renewed

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Malvern, PA

Title #6152111601 AD

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Malvern, PA

Title #61752111601 AD

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Malvern, PA

Title #6152111601 AD

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Malvern, PA

Title #61527111607 AD

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.

: Malvern, PA

: Title #6152111601 AD

11/16/2021

- 11/21/2013

Registration issued or renewed

- 12/11/2014

Registration issued or renewed

¢ 12/03/2018

Registration issued or renewed

- 12/05/2019

Registration issued or renewed

11/24/2020

Registration issued or renewed

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Malvern, PA

Title #6152111601 AD

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.
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: First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

" Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers

. sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,

© Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration

record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

@CARFAXinc About CARFAX

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS OGN ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS

ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL



WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global, All rights reserved.
10/21/227:10:15 AM (CDT)



2005 GMC T-SERIES F6B042
VIN: 1GD.J6F1315F510484

Body Style: TILT CAB

Privetrain: REAR WHEEL DRIVE

Vehjcle His 0 Report Jor Safet
Reliability ngs see reporis or
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additional |nforma

source aﬁrl?utlons #s&a?rr?grssa&y I%}ear‘[%%s

o 1o carfax,com for complete Buyback
Guarantee terms and conditions

@ 2022 CARFAX, inc., pari of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
10/24/22 7:10:15 AM (CDT}

Number of Owners:

'Last owned in the following
| state/province:

I Pennsylvania |

None of these major title problems

were reported by a state

Department of Motor Vehicles:

salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire,

Guaranteed
Flood, Hail, Lemon No Problem
Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds Guaranieed
Mechanical Limits No Problem

No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

Total Loss

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Rollback

No issues
Reported

Other Accidents / Damage

No lssues
Reported
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